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07-TW500

BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI

NON-ANSI
KUT GARD® SEAMLESS KNIT 
POLYKOR™ BLENDED GLOVE  
WITH POLYESTER LINING -  
MEDIUM WEIGHT
• �The proprietary PolyKor™ blend provides exceptional cut resistance  

and overall performance
• �Seamless knit construction protects hands without sacrificing  

comfort or dexterity
• �Lighter and more flexible than comparable wire core gloves
• �Knit wrist provides a secure fit and helps prevent dirt and debris  

from entering the glove
• �Ambidextrous design allows replacing one glove at a time, rather  

than pairs
• �Dark color helps hides dirt and grime reducing the rate of disposal  

or laundering required saving money and extending the life of the glove
• �100% silicone-free so it can be used in applications requiring a  

silicone-free environment
• �Good washability, keeps its stretch and recovery even after laundering
• �Color coded hems for easy size identification

APPLICATIONS
• Automotive manufacturing 
• Metal fabrication 
• Sheet metal fabrication
• Canning
• Recycling
• Glass handing
• Pulp and paper processing
• Metal stamping 
• Plastic molding 
• Assembly

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Machine wash in warm water with detergent. Do not bleach. Rinse 
well and spin extract using high speed. Tumble dry on low heat setting. 
Can be dry-cleaned.

TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL PolyKor™ Fiber / Polyester

COLOR  Black/Yellow

CUFF STYLE Elastic knit

SIZES S - XL

PACKAGING 6 dozen pair per case

CASE 18” x 12” x 12” / 45.7cm x 30.5cm x 30.5cm

CASE WEIGHT XS S M L XL

9 lbs
4.1 kg

10 lbs
4.5 kg

11 lbs
5 kg

12 lbs
5.4 kg

13 lbs
5.9 kg

COO USA

PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES
• ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A5 (Adopted by ANSI/ISEA 02/16) 

BARCODES
ITEM BAG DOZEN CASE

 07-TW500/S 616314235719 01616314235718 02616314235717
 07-TW500/M 616314235726 01616314235725 02616314235724
 07-TW500/L 616314235665 01616314235664 02616314235663
 07-TW500/XL 616314235672 01616314235671 02616314235670

 
DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

S M L XL

A 8.7 / 22 9.5 / 24 9.8 / 25 10.4 / 26.5

B 3.5 / 9 3.9 / 10 3.9 / 10 3.9 / 10

H   White   Red   Yellow   Green
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