

# SPECIFICATION SHEET





# KUT GARD® SEAMLESS KNIT POLYKOR™ BLENDED GLOVE WITH POLYESTER LINING -MEDIUM WEIGHT

- The proprietary PolyKor<sup>™</sup> blend provides exceptional cut resistance and overall performance
- Seamless knit construction protects hands without sacrificing comfort or dexterity
- Lighter and more flexible than comparable wire core gloves
- Knit wrist provides a secure fit and helps prevent dirt and debris from entering the glove
- Ambidextrous design allows replacing one glove at a time, rather than pairs
- Dark color helps hides dirt and grime reducing the rate of disposal or laundering required saving money and extending the life of the glove
- 100% silicone-free so it can be used in applications requiring a silicone-free environment
- · Good washability, keeps its stretch and recovery even after laundering
- · Color coded hems for easy size identification

#### **APPLICATIONS**

- · Automotive manufacturing
- Metal fabrication
- · Sheet metal fabrication
- Canning
- Recycling
- Glass handing
- Pulp and paper processing
- Metal stamping
- Plastic molding
- Assembly

## **CARE INSTRUCTIONS**

Machine wash in warm water with detergent. Do not bleach. Rinse well and spin extract using high speed. Tumble dry on low heat setting. Can be dry-cleaned.

## **TECHNICAL DATA**

MATERIAL	PolyKor™ Fiber / Polyester				
COLOR	<b>☑</b> Black/Yellow				
CUFF STYLE	Elastic knit				
SIZES	S - XL				
PACKAGING	6 dozen pair per case				
CASE	18" x 12" x 12" / 45.7cm x 30.5cm x 30.5cm				
CASE WEIGHT	XS	S	M	L	XL
	9 lbs 4.1 kg	10 lbs 4.5 kg	11 lbs 5 kg	12 lbs 5.4 kg	13 lbs 5.9 kg
C00	USA				

## **PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES**

ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A5 (Adopted by ANSI/ISEA 02/16)



### **BARCODES**

ITEM	BAG	DOZEN	CASE
<b>Z</b> 07-TW500/S	616314235719	01616314235718	02616314235717
<b>∠</b> 07-TW500/M	616314235726	01616314235725	02616314235724
<b>Z</b> 07-TW500/L	616314235665	01616314235664	02616314235663
<b>Z</b> 07-TW500/XL	616314235672	01616314235671	02616314235670

#### DIMENSIONS (in/cm)

	S	M	L	XL
A	8.7 / 22	9.5 / 24	9.8 / 25	10.4 / 26.5
В	3.5 / 9	3.9 / 10	3.9 / 10	3.9 / 10
н	☐ White	Red	Yellow	Green

